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Disclosures

IMPORTANT DISCLOSURE INFORMATION
This material is provided for informational and educational purposes only. It is confidential and not intended for distribution to the public.  Mariner Institutional compiled this report for the sole use of the client 
for which it was prepared. It does not consider any individual or personal financial, legal or tax circumstances. As such, the information contained herein is not intended and should not be construed as 
individualized advice or recommendation of any kind. Where specific advice is necessary or appropriate, individuals should contact their professional tax, legal, and investment advisors or other professionals 
regarding their circumstances and needs.

Mariner Institutional uses the material contained in this evaluation to make observations and recommendations to the client, however the strategies listed may not be suitable for all investors and there is no 
guarantee that the strategies listed will be successful.  Any information contained in this report is for informational purposes only and should not be construed to be an offer to buy or sell any securities, 
investment consulting, or investment management services. Additionally, the analysis provided, while generally comprehensive, is not intended to provide complete information on each of the management 
organizations or their underlying strategies.  Please refer to their respective Form ADVs, pitch books, and/or offering documents for complete terms, including risks and expenses.

Information is based on sources and data believed to be reliable, but Mariner Institutional cannot guarantee the accuracy, adequacy or completeness. The information provided is valid as of the date of 
distribution or the as-of date indicated and not as of any future date, and will not be updated or otherwise revised to reflect information that subsequently becomes available, or circumstances existing or 
changes occurring after such date. Any opinions expressed herein are subject to change without notice. The information was obtained from sources deemed reliable, but we do not guarantee accuracy, 
timeliness, or completeness. It is provided “as is” without any express or implied warranties.

There is no assurance that any investment, plan, or strategy will be successful. Investing involves risk, including the possible loss of principal. Past performance does not guarantee future results, and nothing 
herein should be interpreted as an indication of future performance.

The source of data and figures provided is generally the respective managers, including their Form ADVs, pitchbooks, offering documents and other similar documentation. Additional information included in 
this document may contain data provided by 3rd party subscriptions, index databases or public economic sources.

Return data presented in the “Track Records” is provided for historical and informational purposes only.  The results shown represent past performance and do not represent expected future performance or 
experience. Past performance does not guarantee future results. Returns stated are net of fees, which may include: investment advisory fees, taxes and other expenses. When client-specific performance is 
shown, Mariner Institutional uses time-weighted calculations, which are founded on standards recommended by the CFA Institute. In these cases, the performance-related data shown are based on 
information that is received from custodians. As a result, this provides Mariner Institutional with a reasonable basis that the investment information presented is free from material misstatement.

Mariner Institutional is an investment adviser registered with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission  (“SEC”). Mariner is the marketing name for the financial services businesses of Mariner Wealth 
Advisors, LLC and its subsidiaries. Investment advisory services are provided through the brands Mariner Wealth, Mariner Independent, Mariner Institutional, Mariner Ultra, and Mariner Workplace, each of 
which is a business name of the registered investment advisory entities of Mariner. For additional information about each of the registered investment advisory entities of mariner, including fees and services, 
please contact Mariner or refer to each entity’s Form ADV Part 2A, which is available on the Investment Adviser Public Disclosure website (www.adviserinfo.sec.gov). Registration of an investment adviser 
does not imply a certain level of skill or training nor does it constitute an endorsement of the firm by securities regulators.

RISK FACTORS
As presented in this report, although investing in private debt funds can be beneficial, it is also important to consider the associated risks. Investing in private debt funds is higher risk, may involve 
speculation, and is not suitable for all investors. Prospective investors should be aware of the long-term nature of an investment in private debt funds.  Investments (direct or indirect) in private debt are 
typically illiquid. Other general risks and important considerations associated with private debt funds include, but are not limited to: volatilities in political, market and economic conditions; extensive and 
frequently changing regulation; downturns in demand; changes to private debt values and  taxes; valuation and appraisal methodologies; interest rates; and environmental issues. The risks outlined herein do 
not purport to cover all risks or underlying factors associated with investing in private debt funds. Please refer to the respective offering documents for complete information.
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Capital Market Assumptions & Opportunities

Expected Returns and Standard Deviations

Source: JPMorgan Capital Market Assumptions 2025
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Asset Mixes and Statistics

% Policy Mix 1 Mix 2 Mix 3 Mix 4 Mix 5 Mix 6
U.S. Cash
U.S. Aggregate Bonds
U.S. Short Duration Government/Credit
U.S. High Yield Bonds
U.S. Leveraged Loans
World ex-U.S. Government Bonds
Emerging Markets Sovereign Debt
U.S. Large Cap
U.S. Mid Cap
U.S. Small Cap
EAFE Equity
Emerging Markets Equity
Global Equity
U.S. Core Real Estate
U.S. Value-Added Real Estate
U.S. REITs
Private Equity
Global Core Infrastructure
Diversified Hedge Funds
Direct Lending
Commodities

0.00
14.00
4.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
47.50
17.00
4.50
5.00
5.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
3.00
0.00

0.00
10.00
3.00
0.00
0.00
5.00
0.00

40.00
17.00
4.50

12.50
5.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
3.00
0.00

0.00
14.00
4.00
0.00
0.00
5.00
0.00

40.00
15.00
4.00
5.00
5.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
3.00

10.00

0.00
17.00

6.00
0.00
0.00
5.00
0.00

39.00
12.00
3.00

10.00
5.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
3.00
0.00

0.00
20.00

7.00
0.00
0.00
8.00
0.00

35.00
10.00
2.00

10.00
5.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
3.00
0.00

0.00
26.00
8.00
0.00
0.00
9.00
0.00

30.00
7.00
2.00
10.00

5.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
3.00
0.00

0.00
17.00

6.00
0.00
0.00
3.00
0.00

38.50
12.00
3.00
7.50
5.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
3.00
5.00

Asset Class Allocation

% Mix 6

Mean Return

Standard Deviation

Sharpe Ratio

7.21

12.09

0.60

Single Year Expectations

Policy

7.62

13.69

0.56

Mix 1

7.74

13.83

0.56

Mix 2

7.34

12.98

0.57

Mix 3

7.31

12.20

0.60

Mix 4

7.05

11.21

0.63

Mix 5

6.77

10.06
0.67
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Glossary of Terms

the range a specific asset class’ allocation must fall 
between. 

 the average of annual returns.

the process of determining how investment fund should be 
distributed among asset classes to optimize the balance between risk and 
reward based on investment needs. 

a grouping of investments that exhibit similar characteristics 
and behave similarly in the marketplace. Examples include equities, fixed 
income, cash equivalent or money market instruments, and alternatives. 

expected returns, standard deviations, and 
correlation estimates that represent the long-term risk/return forecasts for 
various asset classes.

statistical measurement of the relationship between two variables. 
Possible correlations range from +1 to -1. A zero correlation indicates that there 
is no relationship between the variables. A correlation of -1 indicates a perfect 
negative correlation and +1 indicates a perfect positive correlation. 

the process of owning different investments that tend to 
perform well at different times in order to reduce the effects of volatility in a 
portfolio, and also increase the potential for increasing returns. 

a representation of potential portfolios that offer the highest 
expected return for a specific level of risk (standard deviation). 

 the arithmetic average (mean) of each asset class.

the average of annual returns compounded over multiple 
periods. 

- indicates the peakedness of a distribution. For normal distribution,
Kurtosis is 3.

a model used to predict the probability of different 
outcomes and used to understand the impact of risk and uncertainty in 
prediction and forecasting models.

a portfolio that lies along the efficient frontier and is 
determined by target risk/return objectives. The underlying exposures are 
dependent on forecasted asset class expectations.  

the degree of uncertainty that an investor can handle in regard 
to a negative change in the value of the portfolio.  

reflects the degree of asymmetry of a distribution. If the distribution 
has a longer left tail, the function has negative skewness. Otherwise, it has 
positive skewness. A normal distribution is symmetric with skewness 0.

In this report, a reward-to-variability ratio and a measure of the 
return per unit of risk in an investment asset or a trading strategy. This is based 
on methodology used by Morningstar, whose software was used to create 
these charts. This definition differs from the ratio that Dr. William Sharpe 
created in that the risk-free rate has not been deducted in Morningstar’s 
calculations.

A measure of the dispersion of a set of data from its 
mean. Calculated by the square-root of the variance.

the specific return the investor is modeling to reach, usually 
sent in place by the actuary. 

the total length of time that an investor expects to hold a security 
or a portfolio before it is liquidated. 

 the amount and frequency an investment fluctates in value. 
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Access to a wealth of knowledge and solutions.




